

Dr. Nathan Starr (Nay-than Star)

Nathan Starr is a Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine and currently serves as Medical Director of the Home Services and Tele-Hospitalist Programs at Intermountain Health. He graduated with a Bachelor of Arts in Chemistry from the University of Utah. He attended medical school at Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine in Missouri and then returned to Salt Lake City to complete a residency in Internal Medicine at the University of Utah. Dr. Staff joined Intermountain Health as a Hospitalist out of residency. In 2016, Dr. Starr was named Co-Director of the Salt Lake Valley Hospitalists Group (2016-2020), supervising the Hospitalist care in 4 hospitals.

As the COVID-19 pandemic began, Dr. Starr was asked to lead in developing a new hospital at home initiative that was started by Intermountain Health and Castell, a health platform company wholly-owned by Intermountain focused on elevating value-based care capabilities. In September of 2020, Dr. Starr was selected as the medical director for Home Services for Castell, over the Hospital Level Care at Home and Housecalls programs. In addition, since November 2020 he has served as the medical director for the Intermountain Tele-Hospitalist program, which provides nocturnist services to five rural hospitals in Utah and consultative services to hospitals across Utah as well as in Nevada and Idaho. Because of his extensive first-hand experience, Dr. Starr is a passionate advocate of the benefits of moving care into the home and the benefits of value-based care. The Intermountain Health and Castell Hospital Level Care at Home program is in a growth phase to support current and future hospital, patient, and community needs. Indeed, Intermountain CEO Rob Allen gave the program a one-word directive: "Grow!"

Intermountain Health is a not-for-profit integrated health care delivery system, headquartered in Salt Lake City, Utah, with regional offices in Broomfield,

Colorado and Las Vegas, Nevada. Intermountain is comprised of 33 hospitals – which includes a virtual hospital – approximately 385 clinics, medical groups with more than 4,200 employed physicians and advanced practice providers and a health plans division called Select Health. With approximately \$14B in revenue, around 60,000 caregivers and serving over four million patients and more than one million health plan members, Intermountain has facilities in seven states: Colorado, Idaho, Kansas, Montana, Nevada, Wyoming, and Utah. In addition to being both a provider and plan, Intermountain is also an innovation hub and has launched multiple companies seeking to address some of health care's most pressing challenges. These include companies focused on value-based care (Castell), generic pharmaceutical drugs (CivicaRx), and interoperability (GraphiteHealth).

At Intermountain, the focus of caregivers is providing high quality care that is accessible and affordable to all by succeeding in our mission to help people live the healthiest lives possible.